## 506014881 04/15/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6061593

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ZIEGLER	04/10/2020
GARY N PROULX	04/13/2020
STEPHEN GIARDINI	04/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	<b>me:</b> U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY					
Street Address:	10 GENERAL GREENE AVENUE					
City:	NATICK					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01760					

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16848229

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)206-3708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5082063704

**Email:** roger.c.phillips.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: ROGER PHILLIPS

Address Line 1: 10 GENERAL GREENE AVENUE
Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NA-1526
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER C PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Roger C. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=NA-1526\_Assignments#page1.tif source=NA-1526\_Assignments#page2.tif source=NA-1526\_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 506014881 REEL: 052398 FRAME: 0098

source=NA-1526\_Assignments#page4.tif source=NA-1526\_Assignments#page5.tif source=NA-1526\_Assignments#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052398 FRAME: 0099

### Assignment

the the indesigned invertor(s) in consideration of the rights of the Government of the index equation by indeed the discussions under which the above of the discussions under which the above of the discussions under which the above of the contract of the discussions under which the above of the discussions under which the discussions under the discussions and the discussions under the discussions and the discussions are discussed in the discussions are discussed in the discussions and the discussions are discussed in th

- The arrivable coveriment of the United States as a presented by the Country of the arrivable and the estimated by the United States as Tempore Estates and Florida From the arrivable shows and the arrivable shows a state of the arrivable shows a state o
- A reference provide any further information within my roun knowledge and to execute any further posturients necessary to the prosecution of datent applications on the invention the prosecution and septement of administrative actions and recording of the topalent applications and recording of the

	The 220/01/01/01/20
Maria de la companya	

Afficia				
		14		
Afficia				
	Date			

## <u>Assignment</u>

Title of Inven	tion: <u>Fo</u>	2 TEST	ER	 
inventor(s):	GARY	N. PR	OULX	

- I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above entitled invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of administrative actions and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor:	Goog NC use
Address:	350 BROOK RD
	HARRISVILLE, RI 02830
	Date: 4 /13   20 20
Witness (1):	LAUREEN A PROULX
Signature:	Laureen a-Prouls

Address:	350	<u> BROOK</u>	<u> RD</u>	
	HARRY	SVILLE, R	21 0283	80
	Date: 4	/13/2020	>	
Witness (2):				
Signature:			·······	
Address:				
	Date:			

# <u>Assignment</u>

	Ł	-	
Title of Inventio	n: 104 h	2511/	
Inventor(s): V	'a v . // 7 i	eao/	
		- 1 ·· ·	

- I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above entitled invention was made, hereby:
- 1 Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filling of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of administrative actions and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor	David Fieler
Address:	171 Berly S+
	C[ _ton MA 01510
	Date: 10 Apr 7070
Witness (1):	Sethenry Graguer
Signature.	1 Standy Coyles

PATENT REEL: 052398 FRAME: 0104

Address.	191 Sectio 31
	<u>Clusten, Nat. 81</u> 510
	Date: 10 April <u>3030</u>
Witnesser (3)	
Witness (2)	
Signature	
Address:	
	Date